

GPU Nuclear

P.O. Box 388 Forked River, New Jersey 08731 609-693-6000 Writer's Direct Dial Number:

March 18, 1983

Mr. Dennis M. Crutchfield, Chief Operating Reactors Branch #5 Division of Licensing U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Mr. Crutchfield:

Subject: Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station

Docket No. 50-219

Technical Specification Change

Request No. 102

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.59 and 10 CFR 50.90, GPU Nuclear Corporation, operator of the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station, Provisional Operating License DPR-16, request changes to Appendix A, Section 6 of the Technical Specification to the license.

This change (1) revises section 6.5 to implement the new safety review and audit program at Oyster Creek, (2) adds the position of Maintenance and Construction Director Oyster Creek to figure 6.2.2 (3) and removes the word "entire" from paragraph 6.5.3.1(b) and the word "all" from paragraphs 6.5.3.1(a) and (c).

The Technical Specification Change Request has been reviewed by the Plant Operations Review Committee and an Independent Safety Review Group in accordance with Section 6.5 of the Oyster Creek Technical Specification.

We have determined that this submittal is Class III per 10 CFR 170.22 and have enclosed a check for \$4,000. If additional information is required, please contact me or Mr. James Knubel at (201) 299-2264.

Very truly yours,

Peter B. Fiedler

Vice President and Director

Oyster Creek

\$ 4000.00

PBF:SED:jal Enclosure

> 8303250098 830318 PDR ADDCK 05000219 PDR

cc: Ronald C. Haynes, Administrator Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, PA 19406

> NRC Resident Inspector Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Forked River, NJ 08731